

CleanHydrogen-GB-2022-08

DECISION OF THE GOVERNING BOARD OF THE CLEAN HYDROGEN JOINT UNDERTAKING

on the Code of Conduct applicable to meetings of the Governing Board of the Clean Hydrogen Joint Undertaking

THE GOVERNING BOARD OF THE CLEAN HYDROGEN JU:

Having regard to:

- COUNCIL REGULATION (EU) 2021/2085 of 19 November 2021 establishing the Joint Undertakings under Horizon Europe and repealing Regulations (EC) No 219/2007, (EU) No 557/2014, (EU) No 558/2014, (EU) No 560/2014, (EU) No 561/2014 and (EU) No 642/2014¹ ("the Regulation"), and in particular Article 16(11) thereof;
- The Clean Hydrogen JU Governing Board Rules of Procedure², and in particular Articles 1, 3, 11, 12 and 13 thereof;

Whereas:

(1) Article 16(11) of the Council Regulation provides that the representatives of the members and observers shall be bound by the provisions of a code of conduct which shall establish their obligations to safeguard the integrity and reputation of the joint undertaking concerned and of the Union;

HAS ADOPTED THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

Article 1

The Governing Board of the Clean Hydrogen JU adopts the Code of Conduct applicable to meetings of the Governing Board of the Clean Hydrogen Joint Undertaking as attached in annex to this Decision.

Article 2

This Decision shall enter into force on the day following that of its adoption.

¹ OJ L 427, 30.11.2021, p. 17–119

² https://www.clean-hydrogen.europa.eu/about-us/key-documents/governing-board-decisions en



Brussels, 22 August 2022

On behalf of the Governing Board Chair of the Governing Board of the Clean Hydrogen JU

Annex: Code of Conduct applicable to meetings of the Governing Board of the Clean Hydrogen Joint Undertaking